Hendpricks County Drainage Board

COMMISSIONER'S MEETING ROOM, GOVERNMENT CENTER, DANVILLE,
INDIANA

Appointed members of the Drainage Board by the Hendricks County Commissioners (Per 1C-36-9-
27-5 & 5-14-9-1):
Bob Gentry, President — “Elected as county executive”

Dennis W. Dawes, Vice President - “Elected as county executive”
Brad Whicker, Member — “Elected as county executive”

Jack P. Maloney — “Appointed 1/1/2023-12/31/2026”
Michael A. Hession — “Appointed 11/26/2024-12/31/2027”

AGENDA
Tuesday, September 23", 2025 — 8:00 A.M.

1. OPENING BUSINESS:

DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

PRAYER:
(For those who wish to participate)

PLEASE SIGN IN OUT FRONT IF YOU HAVE NOT:

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FOR THE — September 9™, 2025, Drainage
Board Meeting

2. CLAIMS TO BE PAID:




DRAIN MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Small Spray Program — Garvey Neal 400
Acct Balance - $285,902.62

Small Spray Program — Garvey Neal 400
Acct Balance - $285,902.62

Small Spray Program — Mary Gibbs 409
Acct Balance - -$102,309.14

Small Spray Program — Roseboom 415 (Enos Keeney) $

Acct Balance - $451,979.57

Small Spray Program — Feeney 460
Acct Balance - $154,268.59

Small Spray Program — Mercer 471
Acct Balance - $105,034.50

Small Spray Program — Mary Wilson 489
Acct Balance - $268,898.77

Small Spray Program — Timothy Quinn 490
Acct Balance - $523,222.62

Small Spray Program — Arthur Powell 536
Acct Balance - $131,721.75

Small Spray Program — Carter & Holtsclaw 542
Acct Balance - -$113,493.43

Small Spray Program — Auburn Meadows 563
Acct Balance - $146,526.41

Small Spray Program — Farmbrook 621
Acct Balance - -$148,833.64

Small Spray Program — Avon Estates 567
Acct Balance - $22,453.12

Small Spray Program — Beckoning Way 571
Acct Balance - $47,890.15

Small Spray Program — Clermont Lakes 590

Acct Balance - $151,406.51

Small Spray Program — Crosswind Estates 606
Acct Balance - $21,221.79

Small Spray Program — Crystal Springs 608
Acct Balance - $26,226.20

Small Spray Program — Deer Run 611
Acct Balance - $17,831.62

Small Spray Program — Gailcrest 631
Acct Balance - -$1,935.68

Small Spray Program — Gilbert Woods 632
Acct Balance - $31,766.82

$

$

1,524.75

215.00

190.00

285.00

721.00

435.00

260.00

650.00

316.67

250.00

190.00

224.00

190.00

360.00

320.00

225.00

260.00

210.00

493.00

215.00



Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Nature’s Choice

Williams Creek Mgmt.

Murrain Excavating

Small Spray Program — Glenbrook 634
Acct Balance - $59,863.22

Small Spray Program — Liberty Meadows 662
Acct Balance - $14,797.51

Small Spray Program — Linden Square 663
Acct Balance - $114,875.16

Small Spray Program — Northern Acres 686
Acct Balance - $43,690.16

Small Spray Program — Pleasant Vue Estates 698
Acct Balance - $814.68

Small Spray Program — Rolling Hills 707
Acct Balance - $20,212.89

Small Spray Program — Rudgate 709
Acct Balance - $37,729.62

Small Spray Program — Starkey 717
Acct Balance - $23,771.05

Small Spray Program — Verdant Acres 739
Acct Balance - $4,456.80

Small Spray Program — White Lick Creek Estates 752

Acct Balance - $24,928.75
Small Spray Program — Willow Bend 756
Acct Balance - $994.34

Small Spray Program — Danville Conservation Dam 766 $

Acct Balance - $17,899.23
Small Spray Program — Cardinal Estates 768
Acct Balance - $23,320.56

Small Spray Program — Dugan 404 (Austin Winds)

Acct Balance - $49,322.25

$

$

Small Spray Program — Roseboom 415 (John McCord) $

Acct Balance - $451,684.57
Small Spray Program — Feeney 460
Acct Balance - $154,208.59
Small Spray Program — Lingerman 497
Acct Balance - $101,408.70
Small Spray Program - Branches 575
Acct Balance - $184,934.57
Small Spray Program - Forest Lake Estates 626
Acct Balance - $5,571.64
Drain Maintenance - Nash Trucksess 483
Acct Balance - $120,310.16
Drain Maintenance -Hanna Crossing 639
Acct Balance - $26,091.49

$

$

$

$

320.00

225.00

320.00

580.00

215.00

180.00

190.00

190.00

245.00

580.00

260.00

645.00

190.00

225.00

295.00

60.00

330.00

305.00

50.00

$ 1,770.00

$ 39,800.00



Total amount of claims to be paid from Drain Maintenance Funds $ 54,509.42

3. AUDITORS' REPORT:

September 23, 2025, in the amount of: $ 54,509.42

4. INTRODUCTION OF BUSINESS OR DISCUSSION BY COUNSEL
AND STAFF:

GREG STEUERWALD HENDRICKS COUNTY ATTORNEY:
DAVID GASTON HENDRICKS COUNTY SURVEYOR:
Drain assessments & suspensions

2026 Contractor Policy

5. WISHES TO BE HEARD:

6. INTRODUCTION OF BUSINESS OR DISCUSSION BY BOARD
MEMBERS:

7. ADJOURN:

NOTICE

Hendricks County Government acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the Americans
with Disabilities Act of 1990. To assist individuals with disabilities who require special
accommodation for participation in or access to county-sponsored public programs, services,
and/or meetings, please contact the Surveyor’s Office at (317) 745-9237 at least forty-eight
(48) hours before the scheduled program, services, and/or meeting.



