

Hendricks County Drainage Board

COMMISSIONER'S MEETING ROOM, GOVERNMENT CENTER, DANVILLE, INDIANA

<u>Appointed members of the Drainage Board by the Hendricks County Commissioners (Per IC-36-9-27-5 & 5-14-9-1):</u>

Bob Gentry, President - "Elected as county executive"

Dennis W. Dawes, Vice President - "Elected as county executive"

Brad Whicker, Member – "Elected as county executive" Jack P. Maloney – "Appointed 1/1/2023-12/31/2026" Michael A. Hession – "Appointed 11/26/2024-12/31/2027"

AGENDA

Tuesday, September 23rd, 2025 – 8:00 A.M.

1. OPENING BUSINESS:

DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

PRAYER:

(For those who wish to participate)

PLEASE SIGN IN OUT FRONT IF YOU HAVE NOT:

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FOR THE – September 9th, 2025, Drainage Board Meeting

2. <u>CLAIMS TO BE PAID:</u>

DRAIN MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Garvey Neal 400 Acct Balance - \$285,902.62	\$ 1,524.75
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Garvey Neal 400 Acct Balance - \$285,902.62	\$ 215.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Mary Gibbs 409 Acct Balance\$102,309.14	\$ 190.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Roseboom 415 (Enos Keeney) Acct Balance - \$451,979.57	\$ 285.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Feeney 460 Acct Balance - \$154,268.59	\$ 721.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Mercer 471 Acct Balance - \$105,034.50	\$ 435.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Mary Wilson 489 Acct Balance - \$268,898.77	\$ 260.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Timothy Quinn 490 Acct Balance - \$523,222.62	\$ 650.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Arthur Powell 536 Acct Balance - \$131,721.75	\$ 316.67
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Carter & Holtsclaw 542 Acct Balance\$113,493.43	\$ 250.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Auburn Meadows 563 Acct Balance - \$146,526.41	\$ 190.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Farmbrook 621 Acct Balance\$148,833.64	\$ 224.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Avon Estates 567 Acct Balance - \$22,453.12	\$ 190.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Beckoning Way 571 Acct Balance - \$47,890.15	\$ 360.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Clermont Lakes 590 Acet Balance - \$151,406.51	\$ 320.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Crosswind Estates 606 Acct Balance - \$21,221.79	\$ 3 225.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Crystal Springs 608 Acct Balance - \$26,226.20	\$ 3 260.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Deer Run 611 Acct Balance - \$17,831.62	\$ 3 210.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Gailcrest 631 Acct Balance\$1,935.68	\$ \$ 493.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Gilbert Woods 632 Acct Balance - \$31,766.82	\$ 5 215.00

		_	
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Glenbrook 634	\$	320.00
N	Acct Balance - \$59,863.22	Φ	225.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Liberty Meadows 662	\$	225.00
Natara la Chaine	Acct Balance - \$14,797.51	¢	220.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Linden Square 663	\$	320.00
Natura'a Chaine	Acct Balance - \$114,875.16	\$	590.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Northern Acres 686	Ф	580.00
Natura'a Chaine	Acct Balance - \$43,690.16	\$	215.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Pleasant Vue Estates 698 Acct Balance - \$814.68	Ф	215.00
Nature's Choice	·	\$	180.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Rolling Hills 707 Acct Balance - \$20,212.89	Ф	180.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Rudgate 709	\$	190.00
Nature's Choice	Acct Balance - \$37,729.62	Φ	190.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Starkey 717	\$	190.00
Nature's Choice	Acct Balance - \$23,771.05	Ф	190.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Verdant Acres 739	\$	245.00
Nature 8 Choice	Acct Balance - \$4,456.80	Φ	243.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – White Lick Creek Estates 752	\$	580.00
Nature 8 Choice	Acet Balance - \$24,928.75	Ф	380.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Willow Bend 756	\$	260.00
Nature 8 Choice	Acct Balance - \$994.34	Ф	200.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Danville Conservation Dam 76	6 ¢	645.00
Nature's Choice	Acet Balance - \$17,899.23	ЭФ	043.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Cardinal Estates 768	\$	190.00
Nature's Choice	Acct Balance - \$23,320.56	Ф	190.00
Nature's Choice	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	225.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Dugan 404 (Austin Winds) Acct Balance - \$49,322.25	Ф	223.00
Nature's Choice	·	Ф	295.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Roseboom 415 (John McCord) Acct Balance - \$451,684.57	Ф	293.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Feeney 460	\$	60.00
Nature's Choice	Acct Balance - \$154,208.59	Ψ	00.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program – Lingerman 497	\$	330.00
Nature's Choice	Acct Balance - \$101,408.70	Ψ	330.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program - Branches 575	\$	305.00
rature s choice	Acct Balance - \$184,934.57	Ψ	303.00
Nature's Choice	Small Spray Program - Forest Lake Estates 626	\$	50.00
rature s choice	Acct Balance - \$5,571.64	Ψ	30.00
Williams Creek Mgi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	1,770.00
Williams Cleek Mgi	Acct Balance - \$120,310.16	Ψ.	1,770.00
Murrain Excavating	Drain Maintenance -Hanna Crossing 639 \$	3(9,800.00
Multani Excavating	Acet Balance - \$26,091.49	زو	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Acct Datance - \$20,071.47		

Total amount of claims to be paid from Drain Maintenance Funds

\$ 54,509.42

3. <u>AUDITORS' REPORT:</u>

September 23rd, 2025, in the amount of:

\$ 54,509.42

4. <u>INTRODUCTION OF BUSINESS OR DISCUSSION BY COUNSEL</u> <u>AND STAFF:</u>

GREG STEUERWALD HENDRICKS COUNTY ATTORNEY:

DAVID GASTON HENDRICKS COUNTY SURVEYOR:

Drain assessments & suspensions

2026 Contractor Policy

5. WISHES TO BE HEARD:

6. <u>INTRODUCTION OF BUSINESS OR DISCUSSION BY BOARD</u> MEMBERS:

7. ADJOURN:

NOTICE

Hendricks County Government acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. To assist individuals with disabilities who require special accommodation for participation in or access to county-sponsored public programs, services, and/or meetings, please contact the Surveyor's Office at (317) 745-9237 at least forty-eight (48) hours before the scheduled program, services, and/or meeting.